
RESOLUTION 2019- 97 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has received donations for Nassau County 

Animal Services. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2018/2019 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

_M_ay _____ :, 2019 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
04621562-366910 

APPROPRIATION 
04621562-531032 
04621562-552221 

Donations 

Veterinarian Services 
Medical Supplies 

ADOPTED this 13th day of May , '2019. 

$500 

$ 50 
$450 
$500 


